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SEOUL / Gimpo INTL

126°49'00''E126°48'30''E126°48'00''E126°47'30''E126°47'00''E126°46'30''E126°46'00''E126°45'30''E

37°34'30''N

34'00''N

37°33'30''N 37°33'30''N

37°33'00''N37°33'00''N

126°45'30''E 126°46'30''E

126°47'00''E 126°47'30''E 126°48'00''E 126°48'30''E 126°49'00''E 126°49'30''E

126°46'00''E

37°34'30''N

18 m
118.05    118.1      240.9
121.9      121.95

TWR
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Helicopter Landing and 
Take off AreaH

HS 2 : 
Aircraft use caution when passing by this point that 
4 taxiways(C3, D2, P AND R) are intersecting.

HS 1, 3 : 
Locations on Gimpo airport movement area with 
a potential risk of

 

runway incursion and 
where aircrafts are frequently encountered.

HS 6 : 

HS 7 :
Aircraft(including towed aircraft) shall pay extra caution 
when passing through this area due to congestion. 

A location on Gimpo airpo

r

t movement area with a history
of

 

runway incursion.

HS 4, 5 :
Locations on Gimpo airport movement area with
a potential risk of runway incursion. 

T

FCHANGAR

35 m
40 m

30 m

30 m

30 m

35 m

23 m

WIDTH

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

RWY THR

PCN 74/F/B/X/T
Asphalt

- PCN 74/F/B/X/T Asphalt
- PCN 85/R/B/W/T Concrete 
  156 m from RWY THR

- PCN 74/F/B/X/T Asphalt
- PCN 85/R/B/W/T Concrete 
  151 m from RWY THR

BEARING STRENGTHDIRECTION
(MAGNETIC)

14R 144° 37°34'06''N
126°46'32''E

37°32'53''N
126°48'04''E

37°34'15''N
126°46'42''E

37°32'52''N
126°48'26''E

32L 324°

14L 144°

32R 324°

PCN  85/R/B/W/T

PCN  74/F/B/X/T

PCN  74/F/B/X/T
PCN 85/R/B/W/T

PCN 71/R/B/W/T :
(1 096 m from SE TWY end/
282 m from NW TWY end)

PCN  74/F/B/X/T

BEARING  STRENGTH

PCN  74/F/B/X/T

PCN  58/R/B/W/T
PCN  71/R/B/W/T

PCN  85/R/B/W/T

PCN  67/R/B/W/T

37°

A
G2

B1

D1, G1, W1, W2
F1

B2, C1, C2, C3, D2,
D3, E1, E2, F2

P

DESIGNATION

S, T
R
P1

P2, P3
P4, P5, P6, N1, N2,

N3, N4, N5

TWY WIDTH AND BEARING STRENGTH

S

W
EST  APRON

HELICOPTER

RUN-UP

526

527

525

703

704

917
918

919
921

923

920
922

937 938 939

944

702
701

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

908-2

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

944-1

501 502 503 504

505 506 507 508 509 510 511 512 513

515

514

516 517 518 519 520 521 522 523524 FIXED W
ING

RUN-UP

H3

H4

H

H

TWY
G214

L

HOLDING BAY G2

230
229

228

3600 X 45 ASPHALT

3200 X 60 ASPHALT

206226

Change : Information of lead in · lead out line extension for TWY W2-S.

129.525  130.875  131.175APN

ATC service boundary
(Maneuvering Area)

R

G2

ABN

APN TWR

HS 6

W2

Maneuvering Area

Apr
on

 Area

Man
eu

ve
rin

g A
rea

Apron Area
W1

ILS OCL
IKMO 108.3

DME IOFR 985.0
GP 330.5

ILS

DME ISEL 997.0
GP 333.8

ILS

DME ISKP 1068.0
GP 330.2

ILS

L
ISEL 109.9
ILS OC



ALSF - II (900 m)

LIGHTING AND MARKING CHART SEOUL / Gimpo INTL

MARKING  AIDS  RWY  14R/32L  AND  14L/32R  AND  EXIT  TWY

LIGHTING  AIDS  RWY  14R/32L  AND  14L/32R  AND  EXIT  TWY

14L
14R

32 R

32 L

ALSF - I (750 m)

ALSF - II (900 m)

ALSF - II (900 m)

 Extended of length of service road.

14L
14R

14L
14R

32
R

32
L

32
R

32
L

AB2C2

C1

W2 W1

C3D2D3E2F2

F1

G1
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G2
F2 E2 D3 D2

D1

C3 C2

C1

W2 W1

B2

B1

A

E1
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E1 D1

B1
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